
DIRECTORY OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

SECRETARIAT LEVEL
Sl. No. NAME DESIGNATION HEAD QTR. DISTRICT

1 Kailash Chand Samria Additional Chief Secretary Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
2 Adil Khan Secretary Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
3 Dhrubajyoti Roychowdhury Secretary Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
4 Firdous Alam Sheikh Joint Secretary Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
5 Gopal Chetri Deputy Secretary, Works Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
6 Bedanta Borah Deputy Secretary, Budget Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
7 Bimal Kumar Baruah Deputy Secretary, Establishment Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
8 Bandita Medhi Under Secretary, Works Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
9 Debajit Nath Under Secretary, Budget Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
10 Nava Kumar Mahanta Under Secretary, Establishment Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan
11 Kamal Kumar Sarma Under Secretary, Planning Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan

Sl. No. NAME Designation HEAD QTR. DISTRICT MOBILE EMAIL ADDRESS
1 Fazal Mahmud Siddique Chief Engineer Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435134135 fm.siddique@assam.gov.in
2 Ujjal Borgohain (i/c) Chief Engineer (MI) Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 8135915504 u.borgohain@assam.gov.in

ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEERS ( At Head Quarters)
1 Rupesh Jigdung (i/c) Electrical Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9706588350  rupesh.jigdung@assam.gov.in
2 Amalesh Choudhury Mechanical Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9101132178 ee.ghymech-irrig@assam.gov.in
3 Sanjib Kumar Sarmah Implementation(Minor & Micro) Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 7002920655 sanjib.sarmah@assam.gov.in

4 Siddhartha Kumar Sharmah Implementation(Major & Medium) Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435104615 siddharthakr.sarmah@assam.gov.in

5 Tridiv Bora Planning & Research Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9101730157 tridiv.bora@assam.gov.in

6 Fazal Mahmud Siddique (i/c) Operation & Maintenance
(Minor & Micro)

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435134135 fm.siddique@assam.gov.in

7 Partha Pratim Barbora(i/c) Information Technology and Data 
Management

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435204674 parha.pratim@assam.gov.in

8 Migam Chandra Medak Inspection & Quality Control Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435353719 ee.dhubri-irri@assam.gov.in

9 Ujjal Borgohain Operation & Maintenance
(Major & Medium)

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 8135915504 u.borgohain@assam.gov.in

ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEERS (CHDs at Autonomous Councils)
1 Bimal Chandra Kalita Zone-VI, Irrigation, Haflong Haflong North Cachar Hills 

Autonomous Council
9435547732 bimalch.kalita@assam.gov.in

2 Pabitra Engti Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Zone-
IV

Diphu Diphu 8011713723 engtipabitra@gmail.com

3 Dhrubajyoti Talukdar Bodoland Territorial Council Kokrajhar Kokrajhar 9435104559 d.talukdar68@assam.gov.in

CHIEF ENGINEERS



SUPERINTENDING ENGINEERS LEVEL OFFICERS AT HEAD QUARTER
1 Lakhan Singh Thousen Deputy Chief Engineer Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 8011677758 l.thousen@assam.gov.in
2 Abdul Motaleb Deputy Chief Engineer(MI) Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9401404693 abdul.motaleb@assam.gov.in
3 Kankan Goswami Director, Implementation 

(Major & Medium)
Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9864040818 kankan.goswami@assam.gov.in

4 Khagen Nath Director, Implementation 
(Minor & Micro)

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 7002729109 khagen.nath66@gmail.com

5 Bijayanada Baishya Director, Planning & Research Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 7002443019 bijayananda.baishya@assam.gov.in
6 Bedanta Borah Director, Planning & Research Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 8638223836 bedanta.bora@assam.gov.in
7 Jyotirani Bora Director, Operation & Maintenance 

(Major & Medium)
Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435597057 jrotirani.borah@gmail.com

8 Abhijit Bora Director, Operation & Maintenance 
(Major & Medium)

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 7002859570 abhijit.bora91@assam.gov.in

9 Rupesh Jigdung Director, Inspection & Quality Control Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9706588350 rupesh.jigdung@assam.gov.in
10 Partha Pratim Borbora Director, Inspection & Quality Control Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435204674 parha.pratim@assam.gov.in
11 Shailendra Kumar Baishya Director, Inspection & Quality Control Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9435117338 s.baishya-irrig@assam.gov.in
12 Leena Thakuria Director, Operation & Maintenance 

(Minor & Micro)
Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 8811025897 leena.thakuria-irrig@assam.gov.in

13 Leena Thakuria (i/c) Director, Operation & Maintenance 
(Minor & Micro)

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 8811025897 leena.thakuria-irrig@assam.gov.in

14 Dhrubajyoti Baishya Director, 
(Information Technology & Data 
Management)

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan  9435103217 d.baishya31@assam.gov.in

15 Bikramaditya Kumbang Director
O/o the Addl Chief Engineer Mechanical

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 7002812170 bikramaditya.kumbang@assam.gov.in

16 Rupesh Jigdung (i/c) Director
O/o the Addl Chief Engineer, Electrical

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9706588350  rupesh.jigdung@assam.gov.in

17 Maneswar Deka Superintending Engineer, Technical 
Branch, O/o Chief Engineer

Guwahati Kamrup Metropolitan 9864420003 ee.ghy-irri@assam.gov.in

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEERS (At Circle Offices)
Sl. No. NAME Designation HEAD QTR. Jurisdiction DISTRICTs MOBILE EMAIL ADDRESS

1 Abel Nischal Peters Dibrugarh Circle (Irrigation), Dibrugarh Dibrugarh Dibrugarh 9435554678 abelnischal.peters@assam.gov.in
2 Mrinal Das Goalpara Circle (Irrigation), Goalpara Goalpara South Salmara-Mankachar 

& Goalpara
9864053607 mrinal.das67@assam.gov.in

3 Manoranjan Choudhury Nalbari Circle (Irrigation), Nalbari Nalbari Bajali & Nalbari 9101569321 choudhury.mano@assam.gov.in
4 Nilotpal Bhuyan Nagaon Circle (Irrigation), Nagaon Nagaon Morigaon & Nagaon 9435309048 nilotpal.bhuyan@assam.gov.in
5 Anichur Rahman Barpeta Circle (Irrigation), Barpetaroad Barpeta Road Barpeta 9435026373 rahman.anichur@assam.gov.in
6 Prasenjit Paul Kamrup Circle (Irrigation), Rangia Rangia Kamrup & Kamrup 

Metropolitan
9864044908 p.paul72@assam.gov.in

7 Simanta Bora Mangaldoi Circle (Irrigation), Mangaldoi Mangaldoi Darrang 9435083669 simanta.bora67@assam.gov.in

8 Akhilesh Baruah Tezpur Circle (Irrigation). Tezpur Tezpur Sonitpur & Biswanath 9101163902 akhilesh.baruah@assam.gov.in
9 Lakhi Kanta Kumbang Lakhimpur Circle(Irrigation), North 

Lakhimpur
North Lakhimpur Dhemaji & Lakhimpur 9435088956 ee.biswanath-irri@assam.gov.in

10 Asfaque Hussain Hojai Circle(Irrigation), Hojai Hojai Hojai 9435489018 asfaque.hussain67@assam.gov.in
11 Promode Biswas Barak Valley Circle (Irrigation), Silchar Silchar Karimganj, Hailakandi & 

Cachar
9101389906 ee.karimganj-irri@assam.gov.in

12 Ratul Goswami Jorhat Circle (Irrigation). Jorhat Jorhat Golaghat, Jorhat & Majuli 9435340920 ratul.goswami@assam.gov.in
13 Sameepjyoti Saikia Sivasagar Circle (Irrigation), Sivasagar Sivasagar Sivasagar & Charaideo 9435478206 sameep.saikia@assam.gov.in
14 Sunil Gogoi Tinsukia Circle (Irrigation), Tinsukia Tinsukia Tinsukia 9435729137 sunil.gogoi@assam.gov.in
15 Nabajyoti Chakravorty Dhubri Circle (Irrigation). Bongaigaon Bongaigaon Bongaigaon & Dhubri 9435020570 naba.chakra@assam.gov.in
16 Debananda Pegu Diphu Circle(Irrigation), Diphu Diphu Karbi Anglong & West Karbi 

Anglong
7636044975 ee.itakhola-irri@assam.gov.in

17 Debashish Das Kokrajhar Circle(Irrigation), Kokrajhar Kokrajhar Kokrajhar, Chirang, Baksa,  
Tamulpur & Udalguri

9957127329 debasish.das69@assam.gov.in


